
Seattle University Pat Lesser Hatbottle Invitational
Dates: Oct 14-15, 2019

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6020

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Gonzaga 290 278 292 860 -4
2 SeattleU Redhawks-W 292 295 286 873 +9
3 Nevada 298 290 292 880 +16
4 Cal State Fullerton 292 296 296 884 +20
5 HBU 303 291 291 885 +21
6 Eastern Washington Univer 298 292 296 886 +22
7 Grand Canyon University 294 293 307 894 +30
8 ND State 294 298 306 898 +34
9 Hawaii 298 303 301 902 +38
10 Utah Valley 306 303 296 905 +41
11 High Point 304 302 303 909 +45

Weber St. 302 304 303 909 +45
13 Cal State Northridge 301 313 299 913 +49
14 SantaClara 300 307 307 914 +50
15 Wyoming 306 305 305 916 +52
16 Boise State W. Golf 306 303 310 919 +55
17 Montana 309 310 301 920 +56
18 N. Dakota 312 312 304 928 +64
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Gonzaga 290 278 292 860 -4
1 Quynn Duong 69 69 71 209 -7
T 5 Jessica Mangrobang 74 68 75 217 +1
T 10 Cassie Kim 73 71 75 219 +3
T 20 Alyssa Nguyen 74 74 74 222 +6
T 26 Federica Torre 82 70 72 224 +8

2 SeattleU Redhawks-W 292 295 286 873 +9
4 Kimberlee Tottori 68 74 73 215 -1
T 7 Krystal Hu 74 74 70 218 +2
T 20 Vendela From 76 75 71 222 +6
T 36 Keisha Lugito 81 73 72 226 +10
T 47 Azumi Arai 74 74 80 228 +12

3 Nevada 298 290 292 880 +16
3 Victoria Gailey 74 70 70 214 -2
T 7 Danielle Ujimori 70 75 73 218 +2
T 16 Jenny Krause 75 72 74 221 +5
T 47 Katy Rutherford 79 74 75 228 +12
T 57 Leah John 79 74 78 231 +15

4 Cal State Fullerton 292 296 296 884 +20
T 5 Nodoka Honda 70 74 73 217 +1
T 7 Elsa Lundquist 73 70 75 218 +2
T 26 Brittany Shin 74 77 73 224 +8
T 38 Lisa Djerf 75 75 77 227 +11
T 47 Texie Petchel 76 77 75 228 +12

5 HBU 303 291 291 885 +21
2 Elise Parel 74 70 69 213 -3
T 16 Sara Zrnikova 75 77 69 221 +5
T 30 Caylee Senn 79 74 72 225 +9
T 54 Aysis Azarcon 76 73 81 230 +14
T 70 Alisa Chong 78 74 81 233 +17

6 Eastern Washington Univer 298 292 296 886 +22
T 10 Stephanie Heimler 78 70 71 219 +3
T 10 Madalyn Ardueser 71 71 77 219 +3
T 38 Megan Ohland 76 72 79 227 +11
T 38 Alexa Clark 74 79 74 227 +11
T 57 Jaelin Ishikawa 77 80 74 231 +15

7 Grand Canyon University 294 293 307 894 +30
T 10 Siripatsorn Patchana 72 71 76 219 +3
T 24 Carmen Belmonte 70 71 82 223 +7
T 30 Payton Fehringer 75 76 74 225 +9
T 57 Carolina Sandstrom 77 75 79 231 +15
T 84 Alexis Jones 80 79 78 237 +21

8 ND State 294 298 306 898 +34
T 16 Lexi Geolat 76 73 72 221 +5
T 16 Taylor McCorkle 74 73 74 221 +5
T 38 Alexis Thomas 74 74 79 227 +11
T 64 Vinisha Gunaseelan 73 78 81 232 +16
93 Sierra Bennion 73 82 89 244 +28
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9 Hawaii 298 303 301 902 +38
T 26 Haruka Shintani 71 75 78 224 +8
T 30 Sahara Washington 75 76 74 225 +9
T 36 Tyra Tonkham 75 76 75 226 +10
T 38 Megan Ratcliffe 77 76 74 227 +11
87 Kralyn Salazar 82 78 80 240 +24

10 Utah Valley 306 303 296 905 +41
T 20 Nathalie Irlbacher 76 73 73 222 +6
T 30 Kaylee Shimizu 78 72 75 225 +9
T 38 Kate Williamson 73 80 74 227 +11
T 64 Victoria Estrada 79 78 75 232 +16
86 Bailey Henley 81 83 74 238 +22

11 High Point 304 302 303 909 +45
T 10 Sarah Kahn 75 75 69 219 +3
T 26 Samantha Vodry 74 72 78 224 +8
T 52 Olivia John 79 73 77 229 +13
T 89 Vasy Montague 81 82 79 242 +26
94 Tonrak Tasaso 76 84 87 247 +31

T 11 Weber St. 302 304 303 909 +45
T 20 Kirsten Convoy 75 73 74 222 +6
T 24 Lydia Austin 73 76 74 223 +7
T 64 Morgan Bentley 79 74 79 232 +16
T 64 Gabby DeNunzio 75 81 76 232 +16
92 Taitum Beck 80 83 80 243 +27

13 Cal State Northridge 301 313 299 913 +49
T 47 Ashley Phelps 75 78 75 228 +12
T 52 Brianna Steger 76 83 70 229 +13
T 57 Grace Bettis 74 82 75 231 +15
T 70 Kiran Sangha 76 78 79 233 +17
80 Julia Johansson 78 75 82 235 +19

14 SantaClara 300 307 307 914 +50
T 30 Claire Choi 75 74 76 225 +9
T 30 Sarah Busey 74 76 75 225 +9
T 54 Chloe Wong 72 79 79 230 +14
T 75 Marni Murez 79 78 77 234 +18
T 89 Naomi Wong 81 79 82 242 +26

15 Wyoming 306 305 305 916 +52
T 38 Cristiana Ciasca 76 73 78 227 +11
T 57 Caitlyn Skavdahl 77 75 79 231 +15
T 57 Erin Sargent 76 78 77 231 +15
T 64 Samantha Hui 77 79 76 232 +16
T 84 Michelle Nguyen 79 84 74 237 +21

16 Boise State W. Golf 306 303 310 919 +55
T 10 Lexi Perry 74 71 74 219 +3
T 47 Nicole Suppelsa 76 76 76 228 +12
T 75 Ivane Helias 79 78 77 234 +18
T 89 Valentine Lacaze 77 78 87 242 +26
95 Cora Mickelsen 89 84 83 256 +40

17 Montana 309 310 301 920 +56
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T 38 Tricia Joyce 78 76 73 227 +11
T 57 Faith D'Ortenzio 76 79 76 231 +15
T 70 Allison Sobol 76 78 79 233 +17
T 81 Kylie Esh 81 77 78 236 +20
T 81 Brooklyn VanBebber 79 83 74 236 +20

18 N. Dakota 312 312 304 928 +64
T 64 Ally Rogers 78 78 76 232 +16
T 70 Pemika Ponlamuangdee 78 76 79 233 +17
T 70 Abby Schramel 78 79 76 233 +17
T 75 Ashlyn Guggisberg 79 79 76 234 +18
T 81 Abbie Kelm 78 82 76 236 +20
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 38 Camryn Roadley ND State 74 75 78 227 +11

T 54 Nicole Foster SeattleURedhawks-W 79 77 74 230 +14

T 75 Morgan Baum
EasternWashingtonUniver 84 74 76 234 +18

T 75 Samantha Bruce SeattleURedhawks-W 83 75 76 234 +18

88 Anne Transier SeattleURedhawks-W 79 78 84 241 +25
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Gonzaga 290 278 292 860 -4
2 SeattleU Redhawks-W 292 295 286 873 +9
3 Nevada 298 290 292 880 +16
4 Cal State Fullerton 292 296 296 884 +20
5 HBU 303 291 291 885 +21
6 Eastern Washington Univer 298 292 296 886 +22
7 Grand Canyon University 294 293 307 894 +30
8 ND State 294 298 306 898 +34
9 Hawaii 298 303 301 902 +38
10 Utah Valley 306 303 296 905 +41
11 High Point 304 302 303 909 +45

Weber St. 302 304 303 909 +45
13 Cal State Northridge 301 313 299 913 +49
14 SantaClara 300 307 307 914 +50
15 Wyoming 306 305 305 916 +52
16 Boise State W. Golf 306 303 310 919 +55
17 Montana 309 310 301 920 +56
18 N. Dakota 312 312 304 928 +64

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Quynn Duong Gonzaga 69 69 71 209 -7
2 Elise Parel HBU 74 70 69 213 -3
3 Victoria Gailey Nevada 74 70 70 214 -2

4 Kimberlee Tottori SeattleURedhawks-W 68 74 73 215 -1
5 Nodoka Honda Cal State Fullerton 70 74 73 217 +1

Jessica Mangrobang Gonzaga 74 68 75 217 +1
7 Elsa Lundquist Cal State Fullerton 73 70 75 218 +2

Danielle Ujimori Nevada 70 75 73 218 +2

Krystal Hu SeattleURedhawks-W 74 74 70 218 +2

10 Siripatsorn Patchana Grand CanyonUniversity 72 71 76 219 +3
Lexi Perry Boise State W. Golf 74 71 74 219 +3

Madalyn Ardueser Eastern WashingtonUniver 71 71 77 219 +3

Stephanie Heimler Eastern WashingtonUniver 78 70 71 219 +3
Sarah Kahn High Point 75 75 69 219 +3
Cassie Kim Gonzaga 73 71 75 219 +3

16 Sara Zrnikova HBU 75 77 69 221 +5
Lexi Geolat ND State 76 73 72 221 +5
Taylor McCorkle ND State 74 73 74 221 +5
Jenny Krause Nevada 75 72 74 221 +5

20 Kirsten Convoy Weber St. 75 73 74 222 +6

Vendela From SeattleURedhawks-W 76 75 71 222 +6
Nathalie Irlbacher Utah Valley 76 73 73 222 +6
Alyssa Nguyen Gonzaga 74 74 74 222 +6
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1

PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING

EAGLES

BIRDIES

PARS
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1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Quynn Duong Gonzaga 69 69 71 209 -7
2 Elise Parel HBU 74 70 69 213 -3
3 Victoria Gailey Nevada 74 70 70 214 -2

4 Kimberlee Tottori SeattleURedhawks-W 68 74 73 215 -1
5 Nodoka Honda Cal State Fullerton 70 74 73 217 +1

Jessica Mangrobang Gonzaga 74 68 75 217 +1
7 Elsa Lundquist Cal State Fullerton 73 70 75 218 +2

Danielle Ujimori Nevada 70 75 73 218 +2

Krystal Hu SeattleURedhawks-W 74 74 70 218 +2

10 Siripatsorn Patchana Grand CanyonUniversity 72 71 76 219 +3
Lexi Perry Boise State W. Golf 74 71 74 219 +3

Madalyn Ardueser Eastern WashingtonUniver 71 71 77 219 +3

Stephanie Heimler Eastern WashingtonUniver 78 70 71 219 +3
Sarah Kahn High Point 75 75 69 219 +3
Cassie Kim Gonzaga 73 71 75 219 +3

16 Sara Zrnikova HBU 75 77 69 221 +5
Lexi Geolat ND State 76 73 72 221 +5
Taylor McCorkle ND State 74 73 74 221 +5
Jenny Krause Nevada 75 72 74 221 +5

20 Kirsten Convoy Weber St. 75 73 74 222 +6

Vendela From SeattleURedhawks-W 76 75 71 222 +6
Nathalie Irlbacher Utah Valley 76 73 73 222 +6
Alyssa Nguyen Gonzaga 74 74 74 222 +6

24 Carmen Belmonte Grand CanyonUniversity 70 71 82 223 +7
Lydia Austin Weber St. 73 76 74 223 +7

26 Brittany Shin Cal State Fullerton 74 77 73 224 +8
Samantha Vodry High Point 74 72 78 224 +8
Federica Torre Gonzaga 82 70 72 224 +8
Haruka Shintani Hawaii 71 75 78 224 +8

30 Kaylee Shimizu Utah Valley 78 72 75 225 +9
Claire Choi SantaClara 75 74 76 225 +9

Payton Fehringer Grand CanyonUniversity 75 76 74 225 +9
Sarah Busey SantaClara 74 76 75 225 +9
Sahara Washington Hawaii 75 76 74 225 +9
Caylee Senn HBU 79 74 72 225 +9

36 Keisha Lugito SeattleURedhawks-W 81 73 72 226 +10
Tyra Tonkham Hawaii 75 76 75 226 +10

38 Lisa Djerf Cal State Fullerton 75 75 77 227 +11
Kate Williamson Utah Valley 73 80 74 227 +11
Cristiana Ciasca Wyoming 76 73 78 227 +11
Megan Ratcliffe Hawaii 77 76 74 227 +11
*Camryn Roadley ND State 74 75 78 227 +11

Megan Ohland Eastern WashingtonUniver 76 72 79 227 +11
Alexis Thomas ND State 74 74 79 227 +11

Alexa Clark Eastern WashingtonUniver 74 79 74 227 +11
Tricia Joyce Montana 78 76 73 227 +11

47 Ashley Phelps Cal State Northridge 75 78 75 228 +12
Texie Petchel Cal State Fullerton 76 77 75 228 +12
Katy Rutherford Nevada 79 74 75 228 +12

Azumi Arai SeattleURedhawks-W 74 74 80 228 +12
Nicole Suppelsa Boise State W. Golf 76 76 76 228 +12

52 Olivia John High Point 79 73 77 229 +13
Brianna Steger Cal State Northridge 76 83 70 229 +13

54 Aysis Azarcon HBU 76 73 81 230 +14

*Nicole Foster SeattleURedhawks-W 79 77 74 230 +14
Chloe Wong SantaClara 72 79 79 230 +14

57 Erin Sargent Wyoming 76 78 77 231 +15
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Caitlyn Skavdahl Wyoming 77 75 79 231 +15

Carolina Sandstrom Grand CanyonUniversity 77 75 79 231 +15
Grace Bettis Cal State Northridge 74 82 75 231 +15
Faith D'Ortenzio Montana 76 79 76 231 +15
Leah John Nevada 79 74 78 231 +15

Jaelin Ishikawa Eastern WashingtonUniver 77 80 74 231 +15
64 Victoria Estrada Utah Valley 79 78 75 232 +16

Samantha Hui Wyoming 77 79 76 232 +16
Morgan Bentley Weber St. 79 74 79 232 +16
Vinisha Gunaseelan ND State 73 78 81 232 +16
Ally Rogers N. Dakota 78 78 76 232 +16
Gabby DeNunzio Weber St. 75 81 76 232 +16

70 Allison Sobol Montana 76 78 79 233 +17
Kiran Sangha Cal State Northridge 76 78 79 233 +17
Alisa Chong HBU 78 74 81 233 +17
Abby Schramel N. Dakota 78 79 76 233 +17
Pemika Ponlamuangdee N. Dakota 78 76 79 233 +17

75 *Morgan Baum Eastern WashingtonUniver 84 74 76 234 +18
Ivane Helias Boise State W. Golf 79 78 77 234 +18
Marni Murez SantaClara 79 78 77 234 +18
Ashlyn Guggisberg N. Dakota 79 79 76 234 +18

*Samantha Bruce SeattleURedhawks-W 83 75 76 234 +18
80 Julia Johansson Cal State Northridge 78 75 82 235 +19
81 Abbie Kelm N. Dakota 78 82 76 236 +20

Brooklyn VanBebber Montana 79 83 74 236 +20
Kylie Esh Montana 81 77 78 236 +20

84 Michelle Nguyen Wyoming 79 84 74 237 +21

Alexis Jones Grand CanyonUniversity 80 79 78 237 +21
86 Bailey Henley Utah Valley 81 83 74 238 +22
87 Kralyn Salazar Hawaii 82 78 80 240 +24

88 *Anne Transier SeattleURedhawks-W 79 78 84 241 +25
89 Valentine Lacaze Boise State W. Golf 77 78 87 242 +26

Vasy Montague High Point 81 82 79 242 +26
Naomi Wong SantaClara 81 79 82 242 +26

92 Taitum Beck Weber St. 80 83 80 243 +27
93 Sierra Bennion ND State 73 82 89 244 +28
94 Tonrak Tasaso High Point 76 84 87 247 +31
95 Cora Mickelsen Boise State W. Golf 89 84 83 256 +40
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1

PAR 3 SCORING

PAR 4 SCORING

PAR 5 SCORING

EAGLES
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PARS



Seattle University Pat Lesser Hatbottle Invitational
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Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 354 0.00 4 354 1
2 4 340 0.00 4 340 2
3 3 185 0.00 3 185 3
4 4 363 0.00 4 363 4
5 4 332 0.00 4 332 5
6 3 153 0.00 3 153 6
7 4 364 0.00 4 364 7
8 4 350 0.00 4 350 8
9 5 482 0.00 5 482 9
10 4 347 0.00 4 347 10
11 5 485 0.00 5 485 11
12 4 351 0.00 4 351 12
13 4 321 0.00 4 321 13
14 4 328 0.00 4 328 14
15 3 135 0.00 3 135 15
16 5 479 0.00 5 479 16
17 3 161 0.00 3 161 17
18 5 490 0.00 5 490 18

Round 2 - Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 354 11 60 23 1 4.15 4 354 1
2 4 340 11 54 25 5 1 4.27 4 340 2
3 3 185 12 52 31 3.20 3 185 3
4 4 363 9 53 27 6 2 4.35 4 363 4
5 4 332 10 66 15 4 2 4.16 4 332 5
6 3 153 7 45 33 10 3.48 3 153 6
7 4 364 8 61 22 4 4.23 4 364 7
8 4 350 5 52 27 11 4.46 4 350 8
9 5 482 19 59 16 1 4.99 5 482 9
10 4 347 10 54 20 11 1 4.35 4 347 10
11 5 485 12 57 25 1 5.16 5 485 11
12 4 351 4 60 30 1 4.29 4 351 12
13 4 321 1 17 53 22 2 4.07 4 321 13
14 4 328 13 46 31 5 1 4.31 4 328 14
15 3 135 17 64 11 3 3.00 3 135 15
16 5 479 11 62 18 4 5.16 5 479 16
17 3 161 5 62 23 5 3.29 3 161 17
18 5 490 21 53 18 3 5.03 5 490 18



Seattle University Pat Lesser Hatbottle Invitational
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Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

Round 1 - Tacoma Country & Golf Club

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 354 6 60 25 4 4.28 4 354 1
2 4 340 1 11 53 25 5 1 4.24 4 340 2
3 3 185 8 62 25 3.18 3 185 3
4 4 363 4 56 27 8 1 4.42 4 363 4
5 4 332 17 58 17 3 4.06 4 332 5
6 3 153 5 45 36 9 2 3.55 3 153 6
7 4 364 5 57 30 3 4.33 4 364 7
8 4 350 9 56 25 5 4.27 4 350 8
9 5 482 17 56 17 5 5.11 5 482 9
10 4 347 10 54 27 4 4.26 4 347 10
11 5 485 9 59 22 5 1 5.25 5 485 11
12 4 351 12 51 30 2 4.23 4 351 12
13 4 321 12 56 27 4.16 4 321 13
14 4 328 14 44 30 7 2 4.35 4 328 14
15 3 135 10 65 16 4 3.15 3 135 15
16 5 479 12 69 13 1 5.03 5 479 16
17 3 161 8 59 24 4 1 3.26 3 161 17
18 5 490 13 59 21 2 1 5.14 5 490 18


